504384693 05/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4431389

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
BRAD WESTON					07/09/2012	
JEFFREY MITCHELL				07/09/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name: ABBOTT LABORATORIES						
Street Address:	100 ABE	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD				
Internal Address: DEPT. 377, AP6A-1						
City:	ABBOTT	ABBOTT PARK				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60064-6008					
Application Number: 1		5593955				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
	be sent to		Idress first; if that is		ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
	be sent to f provided;	the e-mail ad	Idress first; if that is			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided; 3 h	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided; 3 h :	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN,	sent v		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided; 3 h :	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided; 3 h : H S	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC 50 SOUTH W SUITE 2200	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN,	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; 3 h : H 1 S C	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC 50 SOUTH W SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILL	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN, /ACKER DRIVE	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; 3 h : H 1 S UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC 50 SOUTH W SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILL 20201/1	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN, VACKER DRIVE LINOIS 60606	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided; 3 h : H 1 S UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC 50 SOUTH W SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILL 20201/1 MARIAN	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN, ACKER DRIVE LINOIS 60606 1350USC2	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided; 3 h : H 1 S UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC 50 SOUTH W SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILL 20201/1 MARIAN	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN, /ACKER DRIVE LINOIS 60606 1350USC2 INE BUCKLEY ne Buckley/	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided; 3 h : H 1 S UMBER:	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC 50 SOUTH W SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILL 20201/1 MARIAN /Mariann	Idress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN, /ACKER DRIVE LINOIS 60606 1350USC2 INE BUCKLEY ne Buckley/	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=11350USL1 Exe	be sent to f provided; 3 h :	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC 50 SOUTH W SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILL 20201/1 MARIAN /Mariann 05/25/20	dress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN, /ACKER DRIVE LINOIS 60606 1350USC2 INE BUCKLEY ne Buckley/ D17	sent v		
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	be sent to f provided; 3 h : H 1 S 0 IUMBER: : : cuted Assig	the e-mail ad if that is uns 12-580-1020 shamat@hfzl IANLEY, FLIC 50 SOUTH W SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILL 20201/1 MARIAN /Marianr 05/25/20 gnment#page	dress first; if that is successful, it will be aw.com GHT & ZIMMERMAN, /ACKER DRIVE _INOIS 60606 1350USC2 INE BUCKLEY ne Buckley/ 017 1.tif 2.tif	sent v		

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 61/580,913

Filed: December 28, 2011

Title:

METHODS AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE BIOLOGICAL CARRYOVER USING INDUCTION HEATING

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to ABBOTT LABORATORIES, 100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD, DEPT. 377, AP6A-1. ABBOTT PARK, ILLINOIS, 60064-6008 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042508 FRAME: 0843

Dated this <u>managed</u> day of <u>July</u> 2012

12

* BRAD WESTON

State of <u>levas</u> County of <u>Dallas</u>

On this $\underline{000}$ day of $\underline{000}$, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Brad Weston to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and spall the same day and year last above given

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

* * * * 3



CAROLINA CORRALEJO GARZA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 15, 2014

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042508 FRAME: 0844

Dated this
$$\underline{9}$$
 day of $\underline{\mathbb{J}}$ $\underline{6}$ $\underline{7}$, 2012

MITCHELL

State of 127-6 County of Dallag

On this $\underline{Q}\mathcal{B}_{day of}$, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jeffrey Michell, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given

Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

Net Wa

* * * * *



CAROLINA CORRALEJO GARZA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 15, 2014

RECORDED: 05/25/2017

Page 3 of 3